CRCC Credentialing Statistics Report

Breakdown of All CRCs as of January 14, 2025

CRC

Age Count Percentage
30to 39 2628 20.02%
40 to 49 3163 24.10%
50 to 59 3351 25.53%
60plus 3315 25.25%
PNTA 24 0.18%
Under 30 646 4.92%
Total 13127 100.00%
Gender Count Percentage
Female 10183 77.57%
Male 2847 21.69%
PNTA 59 0.45%
PTSD 38 0.29%
Total 13127 100.00%
Ethnicity Count Percentage
African American 1778 13.54%
Asian 400 3.05%
Asian Indian 50 0.38%
Caucasian 9162 69.80%
Hispanic 873 6.65%
Native American 68 0.52%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific 23 0.18%
Islander

Other 106 0.81%
PNTA 301 2.29%
Two or More Races 366 2.79%
Total 13127 100.00%
Region Count Percentage
International 112 0.85%
Mid Atlantic 2046 15.59%
New England 784 5.97%
North Central 2699 20.56%
Northwest 969 7.38%
South Central 1376 10.48%
Southeast 3636 27.70%
Southwest 1493 11.37%
Unknown 12 0.09%

Total 13127 100.00%



State Count Percentage

AB 4 0.03%
AE 7 0.05%
AK 72 0.55%
AL 261 1.99%
AP 3 0.02%
AR 212 1.61%
AZ 241 1.84%
BC 7 0.05%
CA 665 5.07%
CHINA 2 0.02%
CO 166 1.26%
CT 121 0.92%
DC 28 0.21%
DE 20 0.15%
FL 838 6.38%
FRANCE 1 0.01%
GA 657 5.00%
GU 1 0.01%
HI 81 0.62%
1A 132 1.01%
ID 133 1.01%
IL 576 4.39%
IN 93 0.71%
ISRAEL 1 0.01%
JAPAN 5 0.04%
KS 51 0.39%
KUWAIT 1 0.01%
KY 211 1.61%
LA 228 1.74%
MA 367 2.80%
MD 197 1.50%
ME 119 0.91%
M 336 2.56%
MN 295 2.25%
MO 136 1.04%
MP 1 0.01%
MS 128 0.98%
MT 87 0.66%
NC 664 5.06%
ND 57 0.43%
NE 35 0.27%
NH 70 0.53%
NJ 231 1.76%
NM 55 0.42%
NV 72 0.55%
NY 989 7.53%
OH 545 4.15%
OK 153 1.17%

ON 14 0.11%
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Employment Setting

Center for Indiv. with
Developmental Disabilities

College or University
Corporate Environment

Count
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Count
72

1288
242

Percentage
1.97%
4.43%
0.40%
0.02%
0.53%
0.01%
1.13%
0.64%
0.01%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
1.44%
0.01%
0.01%
5.96%
0.09%
1.62%
3.12%
0.29%
2.81%
2.73%
1.00%
0.37%

100.00%

Percentage
0.20%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.04%
0.01%
0.02%
0.01%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%

99.55%
0.09%
100.00%

Percentage
0.55%

9.81%
1.84%



Employment Setting
Corrections Facility
Independent Living Facility
Insurance Company

K-12 School

Medical Center or
Rehabilitation Hospital

Mental Health
Center/Psychiatric Facility

No Response
Other
Private For-Profit Rehabilitation

Private Not-For-Profit
Rehabilitation

Retired

State/Provincial Rehabilitation
Agency

Student
Unemployed

Veterans Benefits
Administration (VBA)

Veterans Health Administration
(VHA)

Workers’ Compensation
Setting

Total

Job Title

Addictions Counselor
Administrator/Manager/Owner
Care Coordinator

Care Manager

Career Counselor

Case Manager

Counselor

Disability Coordinator
Disability Examiner/Reviewer

Disability Management
Consultant

Educator/Professor
Forensics/Expert Witness
Job Development/Placement
Life Care Planner

Mental Health
Therapist/Counselor

No Response
Occupational Therapist
Other

Physical Therapist

Psychiatric
Rehabilitation/Disability
Specialist

Count
45
23
446
294
280

701

29
1265
2026

713

170
3753

356
251
573

328

272

13127

Count
29
640
31
32
71
357
617
118
35
57

552
157
100

13
762

22
11
1321

21

Percentage
0.34%
0.18%
3.40%
2.24%
2.13%

5.34%

0.22%
9.64%
15.43%
5.43%

1.30%
28.59%

2.71%
1.91%
4.37%

2.50%
2.07%

100.00%

Percentage
0.22%
4.88%
0.24%
0.24%
0.54%
2.72%
4.70%
0.90%
0.27%
0.43%

4.21%
1.20%
0.76%
0.10%
5.80%

0.17%
0.08%
10.06%
0.04%
0.16%



Job Title

Psychological
Rehabilitation/Disability
Specialist

Psychologist
Registered Nurse

Rehabilitation
Consultant/Specialist

Rehabilitation Counselor
Rehabilitation Nurse

Retired

Return to Work Specialist
Social Worker

Student

Student Disability Services
Substance Abuse Counselor

Supervisor (Rehabilitation
Staff)

Training/Policy/Staff
Development

Transition Specialist
Unemployed

Utilization Reviewer
Vocational Evaluator

Vocational Rehabilitation
Counselor/Specialist

Work Adjustment Specialist
Total

Count
10

53
12
289

3204

107
50
67

549

131
48

611

117

83
147
11
158
2517

13127

Percentage
0.08%

0.40%
0.09%
2.20%

24.41%
0.05%
0.82%
0.38%
0.51%
4.18%
1.00%
0.37%
4.65%

0.89%

0.63%
1.12%
0.08%
1.20%
19.17%

0.05%
100.00%



