CRCC Credentialing Statistics Report

Count

Percentage

Breakdown of All CRCs as of January 14, 2025

CRC

Age

Aye	Count	reiceillage
30 to 39	2628	20.02%
40 to 49	3163	24.10%
50 to 59	3351	25.53%
60plus	3315	25.25%
PNTA	24	0.18%
Under 30	646	4.92%
Total	13127	100.00%
Gender	Count	Percentage
Female	10183	77.57%
Male	2847	21.69%
PNTA	59	0.45%
PTSD	38	0.29%
Total	13127	100.00%
Ethnicity	Count	Percentage
African American	1778	13.54%
Asian	400	3.05%
Asian Indian	50	0.38%
Caucasian	9162	69.80%
Hispanic	873	6.65%
Native American	68	0.52%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	23	0.18%
Other	106	0.81%
PNTA	301	2.29%
Two or More Races	366	2.79%
Total	13127	100.00%
Region	Count	Percentage
International	112	0.85%
Mid Atlantic	2046	15.59%
New England	784	5.97%
North Central	2699	20.56%
Northwest	969	7.38%
South Central	1376	10.48%
Southeast	3636	27.70%
	1493	11.37%
Southwest	1495	11101 /0
Southwest Unknown	1493	0.09%

State	Count	Percentage
AB	4	0.03%
AE	7	0.05%
AK	72	0.55%
AL	261	1.99%
AP	3	0.02%
AR	212	1.61%
AZ	241	1.84%
BC	7	0.05%
CA	665	5.07%
CHINA	2	0.02%
СО	166	1.26%
СТ	121	0.92%
DC	28	0.21%
DE	20	0.15%
FL	838	6.38%
FRANCE	1	0.01%
GA	657	5.00%
GU	1	0.01%
HI	81	0.62%
IA	132	1.01%
ID	133	1.01%
IL	576	4.39%
IN	93	0.71%
ISRAEL	1	0.01%
JAPAN	5	0.04%
KS	51	0.39%
KUWAIT	1	0.01%
KY	211	1.61%
LA	228	1.74%
MA	367	2.80%
MD	197	1.50%
ME	119	0.91%
MI	336	2.56%
MN	295	2.25%
МО	136	1.04%
MP	1	0.01%
MS	128	0.98%
MT	87	0.66%
NC	664	5.06%
ND	57	0.43%
NE	35	0.27%
NH	70	0.53%
NJ	231	1.76%
NM	55	0.42%
NV	72	0.55%
NY	989	7.53%
ОН	545	4.15%
ОК	153	1.17%
ON	14	0.11%
		011170

State	Count	Percentage
OR	259	1.97%
PA	581	4.43%
PR	53	0.40%
PUERTO RICO	2	0.02%
RI	69	0.53%
SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS	1	0.01%
SC	148	1.13%
SD	84	0.64%
SK	1	0.01%
SOUTH KOREA	2	0.02%
TAIWAN	2	0.02%
THAILAND	2	0.02%
TN	189	1.44%
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO	1	0.01%
TURKEY	1	0.01%
ТХ	783	5.96%
Unknown	12	0.09%
UT	213	1.62%
VA	409	3.12%
VT	38	0.29%
WA	369	2.81%
WI	359	2.73%
WV	131	1.00%
WY	49	0.37%
Total	13127	100.00%

Country	Count	Percentage
CANADA	26	0.20%
CHINA	2	0.02%
FRANCE	1	0.01%
ISRAEL	1	0.01%
JAPAN	5	0.04%
KUWAIT	1	0.01%
PUERTO RICO	2	0.02%
SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS	1	0.01%
SOUTH KOREA	2	0.02%
TAIWAN	2	0.02%
THAILAND	2	0.02%
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO	1	0.01%
TURKEY	1	0.01%
UNITED STATES	13068	99.55%
Unknown	12	0.09%
Total	13127	100.00%
Employment Setting	Count	Percentage
Center for Indiv. with Developmental Disabilities	72	0.55%

1288	9.81%
242	1.84%

Employment Setting	Count	Percentage
Corrections Facility	45	0.34%
Independent Living Facility	23	0.18%
Insurance Company	446	3.40%
K-12 School	294	2.24%
Medical Center or Rehabilitation Hospital	280	2.13%
Mental Health Center/Psychiatric Facility	701	5.34%
No Response	29	0.22%
Other	1265	9.64%
Private For-Profit Rehabilitation	2026	15.43%
Private Not-For-Profit Rehabilitation	713	5.43%
Retired	170	1.30%
State/Provincial Rehabilitation Agency	3753	28.59%
Student	356	2.71%
Unemployed	251	1.91%
Veterans Benefits Administration (VBA)	573	4.37%
Veterans Health Administration (VHA)	328	2.50%
Workers' Compensation Setting	272	2.07%
Total	13127	100.00%

Job Title	Count	Percentage
Addictions Counselor	29	0.22%
Administrator/Manager/Owner	640	4.88%
Care Coordinator	31	0.24%
Care Manager	32	0.24%
Career Counselor	71	0.54%
Case Manager	357	2.72%
Counselor	617	4.70%
Disability Coordinator	118	0.90%
Disability Examiner/Reviewer	35	0.27%
Disability Management Consultant	57	0.43%
Educator/Professor	552	4.21%
Forensics/Expert Witness	157	1.20%
Job Development/Placement	100	0.76%
Life Care Planner	13	0.10%
Mental Health Therapist/Counselor	762	5.80%
No Response	22	0.17%
Occupational Therapist	11	0.08%
Other	1321	10.06%
Physical Therapist	5	0.04%
Psychiatric Rehabilitation/Disability Specialist	21	0.16%

Job Title	Count	Percentage
Psychological Rehabilitation/Disability Specialist	10	0.08%
Psychologist	53	0.40%
Registered Nurse	12	0.09%
Rehabilitation Consultant/Specialist	289	2.20%
Rehabilitation Counselor	3204	24.41%
Rehabilitation Nurse	6	0.05%
Retired	107	0.82%
Return to Work Specialist	50	0.38%
Social Worker	67	0.51%
Student	549	4.18%
Student Disability Services	131	1.00%
Substance Abuse Counselor	48	0.37%
Supervisor (Rehabilitation Staff)	611	4.65%
Training/Policy/Staff Development	117	0.89%
Transition Specialist	83	0.63%
Unemployed	147	1.12%
Utilization Reviewer	11	0.08%
Vocational Evaluator	158	1.20%
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor/Specialist	2517	19.17%
Work Adjustment Specialist	6	0.05%
Total	13127	100.00%